2004

SEP 2 4 2010

09-29-2010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
103607969	
	er record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Grant Profit	Name: Locked + Loaded Products Ltd.
016611 11-411	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No	4710
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) Tyne L. 2010	50 street
Assignment Merger	city: Leduc
Security Agreement Change of Name	_
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment	State: Alberta
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Canada</u> Zip: <u>T9E 6W2</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	7,065,840
	7,634,841/
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: George A. Seaby	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00
Internal Address: Suite 603	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 250 City Centre Avenue	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information
State: Ontario Zip: K1R 6K7	
Phone Number:	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature: Leongo U. Seat	5ept. 24,200
Signature Total number of pages including cover	
George A. Seaby Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0149, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PAGE 4/5 * RCVD AT 9/24/2010 3:03:14 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/17 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6132325831 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-50

09/28/2010 JVONG1 08000005 7634841

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Grant Profit, a citizen of Canada whose address is Box 1873, Cochrane, Alberta T4C 1B7, Canada (hereinafter called ASSIGNOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements in LOAD SECURING DEVICES for which Letters Patent of the United States have issued, namely:

US Patent No. 7,065,840 filed July 12, 2004 and issued on June 27, 2006; and

US Patent No. 7,634,841 filed June 26, 2006 and issued on December 22, 2009 (collectively "inventions")

WHEREAS Locked & Loaded Products Ltd., a Canadian Company, whose address is 4710 – 50 Street, Leduc, Alberta T9E 6W2, Canada (hereinafter called ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries in and to the aforesaid inventions, and m, to and under any and all patents to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00(and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right title and interest in and to said inventions as described in the application filed herewith in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; also his entire right, title and interest in any to any and all patents, relastics or extensions thereof to divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may be filed on said inventions in the United States and all foreign countries; and the issuing authority is hereby anthorized and requested to issue any and all patents on said inventions to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further agrees without any payment by ASSIGNEE, other than expenses incurred by ASSIGNOR, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to said inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any legal heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns, and ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument, he is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application, and that the same are unencumbered and that he has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the matter herein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF ASSIGNOR hereunto set his hand and seal this 4th day of June, 2010.

WITNESS:

.____

FRX NO : 403932679

FROM: PROFIT'S

2ep. 16 2010 01:30PM P2

Doug Thomson

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 9/24/2010 3:03:14 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-4/17 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:6132325831 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-50

PATENT REEL: 025066 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 09/24/2010